

**SC- 23 of 2023**

**Order No. 05**

**Dated : 24-03-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of two accused persons on court bail, accused Amit Raj Chowdhury is present by filing hazira and rest accused is absent by petition through his Ld. Advocate praying for further time on the ground ass stated therein.

**Ld. Advocate Swapan Majumdar has appeared as P.P. in-charge through his memo of appearance and also files hazira.**

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 07-06-2023 for appearance and framing of charge.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia