

SC No. 23 of 2023

Order No. 09

Dated : 02-02-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

Both the accused on court bail are absent by petition through their Ld. Advocate praying for further time on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Perused the petition. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Court is lying vacant since the P.O has retired on 31-12-2023.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-05-2024 for appearance and framing of charge.

Both the accused must be present on date fixed i.d necessary order.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Purulia
(In-charge)